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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 
Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 

Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 
 

Proc. No.16022.2.2018/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims        Date:12 /03/2018 
 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 14200000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 
 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance has processed the Accidental Death claims under Chandranna 
Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account maintaining in 
SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in the 

www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance and transfer of claim              

amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 
 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber Date of Credit Amount 

1 Anantapur 293541361687 Nagireddy AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

2 Anantapur 238924784191 Boyalapalli Raghunath AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

3 Anantapur 574486241078 Shaik Shekshavali AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

4 Chittoor 202998002087 Krishna Moorthy AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

5 Chittoor 722390629603 B M V Hema Sundar Gupta AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

6 EastGodavari 269804647028 Savarapu Srini Babu AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

7 EastGodavari 596145441212 Ereti Nagarjuna AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

8 EastGodavari 745977795185 Dulla Ramudu AXISP18040149266 09/02/2018 200000 

9 EastGodavari 999840994560 Degala Satyanarayana AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

10 EastGodavari 242644855603 Pati Mangalakshmi AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

11 EastGodavari 504006350427 matla govindu AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

12 EastGodavari 645144790414 Kadimi Babji AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

13 Guntur 270417966310 Manchala Musalaiah AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

14 Guntur 703001934140 Sammeta Subba Reddy AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

15 Guntur 353308647641 Tadiboina Venkataratnam AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

16 Guntur 287295731376 Ure Ravi Kumar AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

17 Guntur 235305343360 Junnukuti Deenakumari AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

18 Guntur 395797980195 Oleti Nancharaiah AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

19 Guntur 320677638342 Digumarthi Narendra AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

20 Guntur 296948611879 Gumma Srinivasa Rao AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

21 Guntur 543487910046 Bandanadham Francis AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

22 Guntur 280141007522 Dontireddy Venkatrami Reddy AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

23 Guntur 246127829730 Naidu Brahmaiah AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

24 Guntur 312216685976 Yallavula Ramu AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

25 Guntur 734987992188 Shaik Khaja Mohaddin AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

26 Krishna 689795281485 Mopidevi Balaji AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

27 Krishna 220116326814 Ummadi Lakshmanarao AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

28 Krishna 300926581000 Kondeti Vanibabu AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

29 Krishna 229480881247 Kagitha Kiran Kumar AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

30 Krishna 726007462918 Damerla Sudhakar AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

31 Krishna 248163800727 Vakati Venkata Nagaraju AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

32 Krishna 278371169613 Achanta Vamsi Krishna AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 
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33 Krishna 326262034111 Kilimi Hari Koteswararao AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

34 Krishna 625682396401 Atluri Ajitha AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

35 Krishna 247832285856 Veeramalla Yakobu AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

36 Krishna 314684641695 Veerla Soori Babu AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

37 Krishna 273685652953 Kolakaluru Sudhakar AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

38 Kurnool 255106112066 Madiga Mahadevappa AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

39 Kurnool 612375197932 KUYYA ESWARAMMA AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

40 Kurnool 673342514993 Talari Kondanna AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

41 Kurnool 754500232882 VENNAM .VENKHATESWARLU AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

42 Kurnool 358010000063 Chittepu Jagadeeswara Reddy AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

43 Prakasam 604176683858 Palle Prasanth AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

44 Prakasam 325141351667 Veesam Brahmaiah AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

45 Prakasam 653063029358 Palepu Pullaiah AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

46 Prakasam 250653938717 Chinta Ramanjaneyulu AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

47 Prakasam 681610793013 Karnati Anasurya AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

48 Prakasam 734231860234 Indla Kalyan AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

49 Prakasam 699256242652 Raya Venkat Rao AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

50 Prakasam 228664008364 Nalagamgu Ravi AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

51 S P S Nellore 516093650878 
KARAKAMBAKA MALLI 

KARJUNA 
AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

52 S P S Nellore 346810301579 KARNATI ESWARAIAH AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

53 S P S Nellore 228650425726 Tharimerla Tirupathi AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

54 S P S Nellore 292342195655 KOTHA NARASAIAH AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

55 S P S Nellore 659641750623 Komaragiri Chenchu Krishna AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

56 S P S Nellore 690757630051 Kaithapalli Ravi AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

57 S P S Nellore 672852326004 Gollapalli Pedda Tirupati AXISP18040149266 09/02/2018 200000 

58 Srikakulam 478094602409 Dwarapudi Sanjeevi AXISP18040149266 09/02/2018 200000 

59 Srikakulam 352768275702 Teppala Dhanaraju AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

60 Srikakulam 284894599346 Ippili Hema AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

61 Visakhapatnam 757981159972 PANDRANKI MAHALAKSHMI AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

62 Visakhapatnam 272725139016 Antarvedi Nageswararao AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

63 Visakhapatnam 582037084628 Kassa Ramana AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

64 Visakhapatnam 319844172046 Buridi Apparao AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

65 Visakhapatnam 314964866279 Kolli Sandeep AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

66 Vizianagaram 588991038955 Pinnimti Ramakrishna AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

67 Vizianagaram 245885320101 Rana Simhachalam AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

68 WestGodavari 351713253534 Nanneti Chanti Babu AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

69 WestGodavari 337663183421 Yadla Lakshmi Simhachalam AXISP18054079840 23/02/2018 200000 

70 YSRCuddapah 309820712106 Selam Venkata Subbamma AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

71 YSRCuddapah 212353808128 Bompem Venkata Ramudu AXISP18046103723 15/02/2018 200000 

 

      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance, Nominee Account Particulars 
and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& Annexure 2 
respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 14195000.00/- through EFMS to the 71 

Nominees Accounts and Rs 5000.00/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 5000 paid 
to nominees as advance. 

 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
1,42,00,000.00/- (Rupees  One Crore forty two Lakhs  only) to 71  Nominees  as per the 

Annexure 1 & Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

37028084613 SBI , Patamatalanka branch . 

 
Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 

Chief Executive Officer 
 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 
to SBI, Patamata. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI, Patamata with a request to transfer the amounts to the Accounts 
as per the file submitted by TCS. Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 238924784191 Boyalapalli Raghunath Boyalapalli Devaki 33612219468 State Bank of India SBIN0000250 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 293541361687 Nagireddy Jyothi 33129102957 State Bank of India SBIN0014413 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 574486241078 Shaik Shekshavali Shaik Reehana 32569671146 State Bank of India SBIN0000250 200000.00 

4 Chittoor 202998002087 Krishna Moorthy Jaya Lakshmi 6110078253 Indian Bank IDIB000K058 200000.00 

5 Chittoor 722390629603 B M V Hema Sundar Gupta B Jaya Lakshmi 93123660 
Saptagiri Grameen 
bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

6 EastGodavari 242644855603 Pati Mangalakshmi Pati Subbalaxmi 712210031011341 
Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank ANDB0CG7122 200000.00 

7 EastGodavari 269804647028 Savarapu Srini Babu Savarapu Manikyam 62242325499 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad SBIN0020607 200000.00 

8 EastGodavari 504006350427 matla govindu Matla Varalakshmi 33619728911 State Bank of India SBIN0003064 200000.00 

9 EastGodavari 596145441212 Ereti Nagarjuna Ereti krishnamma 418901011001855 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004189 200000.00 

10 EastGodavari 645144790414 Kadimi Babji Kadimi Jyothi 711610031043946 
Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank ANDB0CG7116 200000.00 

11 EastGodavari 745977795185 Dulla Ramudu Dulla Anantha Lakshmi 310900101001582 Corporation Bank CORP0003109 200000.00 

12 EastGodavari 999840994560 Degala Satyanarayana Degala Suryakantam 32642647371 State Bank of India SBIN0002721 200000.00 

13 Guntur 235305343360 Junnukuti Deenakumari Junnukuti Daveedu 032510100099764 Andhra Bank ANDB0000325 200000.00 

14 Guntur 246127829730 Naidu Brahmaiah 
NAYUDU 
VENKATESWARAMMA 831247954 Indian Bank IDIB000G049 200000.00 

15 Guntur 270417966310 Manchala Musalaiah Manchala Koteswari 192110100044302 Andhra Bank ANDB0001921 200000.00 

16 Guntur 280141007522 
Dontireddy Venkatrami 
Reddy Dontireddy Ramadevi 099010100086186 Andhra Bank ANDB0000990 200000.00 

17 Guntur 287295731376 Ure Ravi Kumar Ure Harika 032510100123177 Andhra Bank ANDB0000325 200000.00 

18 Guntur 296948611879 Gumma Srinivasa Rao Gumma Naga Gopi 405501011005886 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004055 200000.00 

19 Guntur 312216685976 Yallavula Ramu Yallavula Baji Lakshmi 6194846763 Indian Bank IDIB000R017 200000.00 

20 Guntur 320677638342 Digumarthi Narendra Digumarthi Chandana 3505829896 Central Bank of India CBIN0284498 200000.00 

21 Guntur 353308647641 Tadiboina Venkataratnam Tadiboina Rajyalakshmi 62380878706 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad SBIN0021178 200000.00 

22 Guntur 395797980195 Oleti Nancharaiah Oleti Vijaya Lakshmi 35023269365 State Bank of India SBIN0002745 200000.00 

23 Guntur 543487910046 Bandanadham Francis Bandanadham Sunitha 043110100004270 Andhra Bank ANDB0000431 200000.00 
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24 Guntur 703001934140 Sammeta Subba Reddy 
Sammeta Yeswanth Mani 
Kanta Reddy 024610100014790 Andhra Bank ANDB0000246 200000.00 

25 Guntur 734987992188 Shaik Khaja Mohaddin Shaik Haseena 11475181926 State Bank of India SBIN0002712 200000.00 

26 Krishna 220116326814 Ummadi Lakshmanarao Ummadi Danalakshmi 015410100095731 Andhra Bank ANDB0000154 200000.00 

27 Krishna 229480881247 Kagitha Kiran Kumar Kagitha Urmila 059210100019795 Andhra Bank ANDB0000592 200000.00 

28 Krishna 247832285856 Veeramalla Yakobu Veeramalla Mariyamma 056310100118209 Andhra Bank ANDB0000563 200000.00 

29 Krishna 248163800727 Vakati Venkata Nagaraju Vakati Venkata Moulika 6318874579 Indian Bank IDIB000P110 200000.00 

30 Krishna 273685652953 Kolakaluru Sudhakar Pachi Gallaa Prasanna Gra 145910100082685 Andhra Bank ANDB0001459 200000.00 

31 Krishna 278371169613 Achanta Vamsi Krishna TATINENI SOWJANYA 520101229930278 Corporation Bank CORP0001026 200000.00 

32 Krishna 300926581000 Kondeti Vanibabu Kondeti Manikyam 064410100007897 Andhra Bank ANDB0000644 200000.00 

33 Krishna 314684641695 Veerla Soori Babu Veerla Rajini 1413155000103681 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001413 200000.00 

34 Krishna 326262034111 Kilimi Hari Koteswararao Kagitala Ellamma Durga 6674101000194 Canara Bank CNRB0006674 200000.00 

35 Krishna 625682396401 Atluri Ajitha Atluri Satish 37244292140 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad SBIN0021826 200000.00 

36 Krishna 689795281485 Mopidevi Balaji Mopidevi Siva Sai Kumari 20275517957 State Bank of India SBIN0003172 200000.00 

37 Krishna 726007462918 Damerla Sudhakar Damerla Sudarani 564010110002731 Bank of India BKID0005640 200000.00 

38 Kurnool 255106112066 Madiga Mahadevappa Madiga Lakshmi 19102056222 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank APGB0003028 200000.00 

39 Kurnool 358010000063 
Chittepu Jagadeeswara 
Reddy Chittepu Krishnaveni 205010100026777 Andhra Bank ANDB0002050 200000.00 

40 Kurnool 612375197932 KUYYA ESWARAMMA Kuyyu Govindu 91020082960 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank APGB0003028 200000.00 

41 Kurnool 673342514993 Talari Kondanna Talari Lalamma 35125713546 State Bank of India SBIN0008799 200000.00 

42 Kurnool 754500232882 
VENNAM 
.VENKHATESWARLU MANIKINDI RAMATULASI 35639865642 State Bank of India SBIN0003731 200000.00 

43 Prakasam 228664008364 Nalagamgu Ravi Nalagamgu Nandini 37255573943 State Bank of India SBIN0004916 200000.00 

44 Prakasam 250653938717 Chinta Ramanjaneyulu Chinta Ramanjamma 079810100000867 Andhra Bank ANDB0000798  200000.00 

45 Prakasam 325141351667 Veesam Brahmaiah Veesam Ramadevi 561710110010301 Bank of India BKID0005617 200000.00 

46 Prakasam 604176683858 Palle Prasanth Palle Kyatrin 103810011024520 Andhra Bank ANDB0001038 200000.00 
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47 Prakasam 653063029358 Palepu Pullaiah Palepu Nagalakshmi 157010100028483 Andhra Bank ANDB0001570 200000.00 

48 Prakasam 681610793013 Karnati Anasurya Karnati Srinivasareddy 561210110001588 Bank of India BKID0005612 200000.00 

49 Prakasam 699256242652 Raya Venkat Rao Raya Sravani 103801000008801 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001038  200000.00 

50 Prakasam 734231860234 Indla Kalyan Indla Nagamani 36402010054885 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003640 200000.00 

51 S P S Nellore 228650425726 Tharimerla Tirupathi Tharimilla Lakshamma 31511379939 State Bank of India SBIN0003742 200000.00 

52 S P S Nellore 292342195655 KOTHA NARASAIAH KOTHA NARAYANA 34862200053070 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003486 200000.00 

53 S P S Nellore 346810301579 KARNATI ESWARAIAH KARNATI PRAVEEN KUMAR 34852200083380 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003485 200000.00 

54 S P S Nellore 516093650878 
KARAKAMBAKA MALLI 
KARJUNA Karakambaka Sugunamma 34722210033065 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003472 200000.00 

55 S P S Nellore 659641750623 
Komaragiri Chenchu 
Krishna Komaragiri Seenamma 19131025336 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank APGB0004021 200000.00 

56 S P S Nellore 672852326004 Gollapalli Pedda Tirupati Gollapalli Vengamma 19158551562 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank APGB0004006 200000.00 

57 S P S Nellore 690757630051 Kaithapalli Ravi Kaithapalli Munkantamma 34882210007015 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003488 200000.00 

58 Srikakulam 284894599346 Ippili Hema Ippili Ramarao 1485155000004111 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0001485 200000.00 

59 Srikakulam 352768275702 Teppala Dhanaraju Teppala Punyavathi 071810100097331 Andhra Bank ANDB0000718 200000.00 

60 Srikakulam 478094602409 Dwarapudi Sanjeevi Dwarapudi Gunnamma 37363388643 State Bank of India SBIN0008822 195000.00 

61 Visakhapatnam 272725139016 Antarvedi Nageswararao Antarvedi Manga 30926676938 State Bank of India SBIN0008461 200000.00 

62 Visakhapatnam 314964866279 Kolli Sandeep Kolli Deepika 32903966028 State Bank of India SBIN0015369 200000.00 

63 Visakhapatnam 319844172046 Buridi Apparao Buridi Satyavathi 8601101014853 Canara Bank CNRB0008601 200000.00 

64 Visakhapatnam 582037084628 Kassa Ramana Kassa Bhavani 30974927091 State Bank of India SBIN0008461 200000.00 

65 Visakhapatnam 757981159972 
PANDRANKI 
MAHALAKSHMI SINGIDI SURESH 32104130785 State Bank of India SBIN0002771 200000.00 

66 Vizianagaram 245885320101 Rana Simhachalam Rana Satyavathi 173910100134049 Andhra Bank ANDB0001739 200000.00 

67 Vizianagaram 588991038955 Pinnimti Ramakrishna Pinninti Gangamma 052710100071892 Andhra Bank ANDB0000527 200000.00 

68 WestGodavari 337663183421 
Yadla Lakshmi 
Simhachalam Yadla Naga Srinivasu 37320759867 State Bank of India SBIN0002718 200000.00 

69 WestGodavari 351713253534 Nanneti Chanti Babu Nanneti Yesuratnam  098410100032334 Andhra Bank ANDB0000984 200000.00 



Proc.No.16022.2.2018/SERP/Insurance/NIA Claims/2018 

Annexure 1: Details of Nominee Accounts 

Slno District MemberID 

Policy 

Holder 
Name 

Nominee Account Number Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

 

4 

 

70 YSRCuddapah 212353808128 Bompem Venkata Ramudu Bompem Subbamma 231210100045569 Andhra Bank ANDB0002312 200000.00 

71 YSRCuddapah 309820712106 Selam Venkata Subbamma Seelam Bala Pullaiah 33394666657 State Bank of India SBIN0002761 200000.00 
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Bank 
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Rs.) 

No.O

f 
claim

s 
 

1 
Zillasamaikya 

Bheemasevakendram 

Srikakulam 

142710100038198 
ANDHRA 

BANK 
Collectorate Branch ANDB0001427 5000.00 1 

 


